Rev. 04/10
Telephone (800) 870-5088 ∙ FAX (517) 787-3946   2101 Brooklyn Road · Jackson, Michigan  49203
          website:  http://www.handleyind.com      e-mail:  handley@acd.net
HOW TO ORDER SUPERIOR GRADE CURB BOX
PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
PENTAGON
WRENCH
EXTENSIONS = XTG2 &
ONE CODE
STATIONARY RODS = SR & ONE
CODE
COLLARS = CO &
ONE CODE
CODE    =   PW A = 16½"
B = 19 ½"
C = 28"
D = 34½"
1 = 15"
2 = 21"
3 = 24"
4 = 30"
5 = 36"
6 = 42"
7 = 48"
8 = 54"
9 = 60"
S = Silver
W = White
Y = Yellow
REPLACEMENT LIDS = LI & ONE CODE FROM THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES:
ONE =
LETTERING
G = Gas
S = Sewer
V = Vent
W = Water
TWO =
SIZE
2 = 2"
THREE = MATERIAL
& TYPE
I = Iron
P = Plastic
Only use these Codes
with Upper Tube Style
Code L
I3 = Iron (Flush)
IT = Iron (Threaded)
FOUR = COLOR
(Yellow is Standard)
A = Black
B = Blue
C = Green
D = Red
E = White
F = Orange
FIVE = VENT HOLE
L = One 3/8" Vent Hole (Mandatory for
Upper Tube Style Codes C, F and H)
N = Two 3/8" Vent Holes
REPLACEMENT UPPER TUBE = UTG2 & ONE CODE FROM THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES:
ONE = UPPER TUBE STYLE
C = Plastic Flange Top with Cast Iron Collar
F = Plastic Flange Top
H = Heavy Duty Iron Flange Top
S = Straight Top Flange
L = Light Duty Iron Flange Top
TWO = LENGTH
If you chose CODE C, F, L or S from
GROUP ONE, choose from the
following codes:
A = 10 ½" (‘A‘ Box)
B = 12 ½" (‘B‘  Box)
C = 14 ½" (‘C‘ Box)